

Silver Bay City Council May 25, 2023, 3:00 p.m. Special Meeting Silver Bay City Hall 7 Davis Dr, Silver Bay MN 55614

The Council has called for a special meeting on Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. for the purpose of adopting or denying Chapter 12, Section 1239, Short Term Rentals, and Amendment of Section 1210.10 (Forest Reserve) and Section 1210.13 (Bayview Park) and adoption of Amendment of City Zoning Map.

AGENDA

WADE LEBLANC Mayor

RICHARD DEROSIER
Council Member

DUSTIN GOUTERMONT Council Member

SHANE HOFF
Council Member

BEN BAUTCH Council Member

LANA FRALICH
City Administrator

TIMOTHY A. COSTLEY City Attorney

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Resolution 2023-#23 Adoption of Chapter 12, Section 1239, Short Term Rentals, and Amendment of Section 1210.10(Forest Reserve) and Section 1210.13(Bayview Park)
- 3. Resolution 2023-#24 Adoption of Amendment of City Zoning Map
- 4. Adjourn

Click HERE for the ZOOM Meeting Link

Council Rep Richard DeRosier will be attending via ZOOM from 93583 Island Lake Road, Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783.

^{*}This agenda is posted as a courtesy to the public and is subject to change.